ERGEBNISLISTE

7. Pfalzerwald-Marathon - Halbmarathon - Pirmasens - 9. September 2012

Platz Name

1 Steiner Mario
2 Schramm Cedric
3 Konrath Eric
4 Barnsteiner Alexander
5 Becker Marko
6 Bour André
7 Emser Uwe
8 Erdlenbruch Dr. Michael
9 Memmer Dominik
10 Saad Mekki
11 Behncke Michael
12 Wagner Thorsten
13 Bernhardt Armin
14 Burkhart Matthias
15 Brunner Raphael
16 Tassinari Cesare
17 Groch Martin
18 Thielen Clemens
19 Wagner Stefan
20 Neumann Ingo
21 Karmann Uwe
22 Schmidt Peter
23 Walter Harald
24 Kluschat Marc
25 Becker Uwe
26 Ziemer Martin
27 Durawa Heinz Peter
28 Baque Hans
29 Wagner Matthias

Verein

LLG Landstuhl

CAN Sarreguemines
Merzalben

LLG Landstuhl

TUS Heltersberg

TUS Heltersberg

Laufteam Pirmasens

LG Leinfelden-Echterdingen
TV Hauenstein

TV Bad Bergzabern
Endurance Team Pirmasens
Laufteam Pirmasens

SV Waldkirch
Hinterweidenthal
Bodylounge PersonalTrainings
PS-Poissy

TSG Kaiserslautern

TV Kaiserslautern
Pirmasens

OSC Kassel

Hager Group

Stadtwerke Pirmasens

TSG Eisenberg

TV Guldental

Waldmohr

The B-Site Baumholder
Langenfeld

1. FC Kaiserslautern
Merzalben

JG Zeit Klas.

1970
1976
1977
1974
1987
1975
1962
1959
1981
1965
1981
1974
1960
1982
1989
1967
1971
1984
1979
1969
1960
1960
1971
1975
1959
1980
1962
1958
1977

1:19:43 M40
1:20:55 M35
1:21:21 M35
1:21:45 M35
1:22:29 MHK
1:24:37 M35
1:25:10 M50
1:25:16 M50
1:25:43 M30
1:27:32 M45
1:28:42 M30
1:29:13 M35
1:32:07 M50
1:32:44 M30
1:32:51 MHK
1:33:10 M45
1:33:36 M40
1:33:54 MHK
1:34:03 M30
1:34:37 M40
1:34:48 M50
1:35:20 M50
1:35:29 M40
1:36:37 M35
1:36:41 M50
1:36:47 M30
1:37:12 M50
1:37:53 M50
1:38:03 M35

Rang Stnr.

1032
1359
1093
1224
1307
1341
1182
1230
1327
1308
1153
1269
1033
1108
1056
1236
1121
1321
1000
1043
1354
1218
1279
1231
1350
1244
1016
1083
1247
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30 Wynne Daniel

31 Kuhlwetter Thomas
32 Roschy Sabine
33 Frisch Jochen

34 Engstler Frank

35 Rosen-Moller Ulla
36 Hey Thilo

37 Kramer Gotz

38 Koppa Justin

39 Flemming Nicole
40 Klein Alexander
41 Rothschmitt Thomas
42 Rutz Heiko

43 Kébmmerling Jens
44 Conrad Torsten
45 Biache Didier

46 Kirchhoff Martin
47 Drumm Gisbert
48 Bauser Ribana
49 Faust Guinter

50 Schnur Lothar

51 Streitel Stefan

52 Spieles Markus
53 Hever Christian
54 Konrad Holger
55 Neutscher Stefan
56 Becker Yvon

57 Sema Martin

58 Keldler Annabel
59 Salzmann Matthias
60 Meyer Felix

61 Lutz Udo

62 Stucky Gudrun
63 Kuhn Thomas

Hochspeyer

BV Kaiserslautern
TSG Maxdorf
runningartist Speyer
SG Schmelz

Kall

LT Zweibricken
Endurance Team Pirmasens
Reuschbach
Lemberg

LSG Montabaur
TSV Annweiler

TC RW Pirmasens
Rodalben

Bitche

Hurricane Point Survivors
RSC Zweibrlicken

Team Wasgau Winners
TB Hermersberg

Team Profine

Team Keil Neuhofen
Ludwigshafen

Team Wasgau Winners
Bolanden

Feuerscheid

AGF Physiotherapie Schule PS

LLG Drei Buchen
Zweibriicken
Kdln

LC Bad Dirkheim
TUS Heltersberg
TUS Heltersberg

64 Pfeifer-Zimmermann Alexandra TUS Heltersberg

1980
1967
1972
1958
1966
1958
1974
1967
1976
1984
1975
1957
1976
1978
1974
1966
1955
1959
1971
1964
1968
1964
1967
1981
1967
1971
1977
1957
1978
1968
1982
1968
1965
1974
1968

1:38:07 M30
1:38:15 M45
1:40:03 W40
1:40:35 M50
1:40:45 M45
1:42:42 W50
1:43:06 M35
1:43:16 M45
1:43:25 M35

1:43:46 WHK

1:44:10 M35
1:44:22 M55
1:44:29 M35
1:44:31 M30
1:44:54 M35
1:45:48 M45
1:46:34 M55
1:47:01 M50
1:47:15W40
1:47:34 M45
1:48:03 M40
1:48:12 M45
1:48:13 M45
1:48:15M30
1:49:05 M45
1:49:31 M40
1:49:57 M35
1:50:00 M55
1:50:09 W30
1:50:14 M40
1:50:15M30
1:50:17 M40
1:50:29 W45
1:50:31 M35
1:50:39 W40
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1312
1259
1343
1188
1317
1277
1250
1257
1202
1192
1145
1352
1346
1265
1331
1195
1155
1219
1060
1243
1098
1100
1340
1041
1177
1311
1356
1111
1325
1225
1008
1158
1272
1334
1273



65 Krautwurst Wolfgang
66 Mlinaric Alexander
67 Derler Philippe

68 Derler Guy

69 Trapp Horst

70 Bucher Moritz

71 Ewe Hendrik

72 Ballin Peter

73 Weinriefer Holger
74 Salzmann Andreas
75 Dreihaupt Klaus Dieter
76 Schaarschmidt Egon
77 Ertel Ralph

78 Nordin Michael

79 Behrend Michael

80 Cronauer Torsten

81 Kehrwald Peter

82 Schuster Jens

83 Moltz Hanswerner
84 Bach Michael

85 Nikolaus Erk

86 Schmitt Rudiger

87 Weinkauff Norbert
88 Muiller Markus

89 Rickel Thorsten

90 Reil® Benjamin

91 Chini Peter

92 Schroff Scott

93 Martin Claus

94 Schmidt Gerald

95 Habighorst Friederike
96 Bruickner Stephan
97 Ponitka Acky Sarah
98 Kammerer Markus
99 Wagner Anja

Pirmasens

Feldjager Zweibriicken
Walschbronn /F
Walschbronn /F
Laufteam Felsenland
Remmers

Kaiserslautern

Hager Group

Hager Group

Hager Group

Wasgau AG

LG Ohmbachsee
Pirmasens

Rodenbach

Bundeswehr Zweibricken
SV Minchweiler

Team Wasgau Winners
SV Erlenbrunn
Zweibriicken

Kusel

TTC Rodalben

Fiducia IT AG

PSV Pirmasens

m&s Architekten Pirmasens
LG MulLi

Freiburg

Fotus Flotus & Bimbes Bimbes

inTeam Felipe Menzo
Althornbach

TSV Bernlohe
Wolfsrudel
Kleinsteinhausen
Laufteam Felsenland
Rodalben

1963
1970
1983
1956
1958
1990
1978
1973
1979
1964
1956
1957
1960
1981
1973
1969
1966
1962
1964
1981
1967
1965
1952
1962
1974
1987
1986
1969
1968
1965
1962
1981
1974
1972
1969

1:51:00 M45
1:51:08 M40
1:51:13 MHK
1:51:14 M55
1:51:15 M50
1:51:20 MHK
1:51:25 M30
1:51:41 M35
1:51:42 M30
1:51:42 M45
1:51:49 M55
1:51:59 M55
1:52:11 M50
1:52:13 M30
1:52:15 M35
1:52:25 M40
1:52:26 M45
1:53:22 M50
1:53:29 M45
1:53:44 M30
1:54:10 M45
1:54:20 M45
1:54:24 M60
1:54:29 M50
1:54:31 M35
1:54:42 MHK
1:54:58 MHK
1:55:04 M40
1:55:19 M40
1:55:23 M45
1:55:37 W50
1:55:41 M30
1:55:44 W35
1:55:46 M40
1:55:48 W40

11

11

10
15
11
12

12
12
16
10
13
13
14
13
15
16

14
17

11
12
17
14

13

1103
1081
1304
1305
1290
1164
1047
1096
1097
1116
1207
1351
1069
1196
1286
1015
1062
1332
1298
1106
1240
1191
1267
1156
1115
1036
1045
1263
1067
1090
1223
1042
1213
1289
1017



100 Witte Stefan

101 Ebener Martina
102 Udawula Joe
103 Koch Jan-Michael
104 Keim Peter

105 Ernst Wolfgang
106 RoRel Thorsten
107 Scheiber Roland
108 Nunold Andreas
109 Baum Daniel
110 Schingel Willi
111 Schwartz Bjérn
112 Baumann Daniel
113 Gauglitz Daniel
114 Reith Armin

115 Grinfelder Peter
116 Schneider Lisa
117 Braun Gerd

118 Schuster Martina
119 Dassow Marc
120 Ulowetz Erwin
121 Hetzler Florian
122 Singer Patrick
123 Ponitka Hendrik
124 Dittel Agnes

125 Biavaschi Marco
126 Gauglitz Florian
127 Stripf Roland
128 Riefer Klaus

129 Hirsch Martin
130 Kau Ralf

131 Eger Selina

132 Kaneneks Torsten
133 Weber Klaus
134 Schneider Julia

Rott - Frankreich
TSG Eisenberg
Laufteam Pirmasens
www.nubia-sports.de
Wasgau AG

SV Minchweiler
LC Donnersberg
Schallodenbach

VT Zweibriicken
Pirmasens
ASKUMA
Rodalben
Edesheim
Birkenheide
Pirmasens
Pirmasens

Kusel

Biotop LT Homburg-Beeden
SV Erlenbrunn
Obergladbach

TSV Bernlohe

TV Bad Bergzabern
Kaiserslautern
Kleinsteinhausen
Modautal
Pirmasens
Birkenheide
Sembach

St. Wendel
Spesbach

SG Tairnbach
Landstuhl
Neuhofen

LG Ohmbachsee
LC Donnersberg

1962
1970
1970
1984
1964
1968
1976
1957
1960
1979
1949
1981
1994
1992
1964
1960
1984
1953
1976
1990
1957
1993
1984
1974
1972
1974
1987
1963
1956
1972
1965
1988
1969
1958
1977

1:56:07 M50
1:56:09 W40
1:56:30 M40
1:56:37 MHK
1:56:44 M45
1:56:45 M40
1:56:47 M35
1:56:53 M55
1:56:55 M50
1:57:00 M30
1:57:30 M60
1:57:32 M30
1:57:38 MJU20
1:57:49 MHK
1:57:54 M45
1:58:01 M50
1:58:09 WHK
1:58:19 M55
1:58:35 W35
1:58:50 MHK
1:58:52 M55
1:58:54 MJU20
1:58:58 MHK
1:59:14 M35
1:59:45 W40
1:59:52 M35
1:59:58 MHK
2:00:09 M45
2:00:14 M55
2:00:15 M40
2:00:28 M45
2:00:31 WHK
2:00:31 M40
2:00:38 M50
2:00:40 W35

15

14

1179
1280
1357
1142
1206
1012
1044
1183
1333
1052
1055
1051
1320
1241
1066
1147
1107
1262
1133
1166
1222
1085
1245
1212
1048
1355
1242
1146
1073
1339
1152
1058
1099
1255
1125



135 Endler Christian
136 Sofsky Marc

137 Zahn Wolfgang

138 Keller Kurt

139 Keim Ute

140 Hoffmeister Heinrich
141 Will Bernd

142 Lohr Horst

143 Meyer Viktoria

144 Crolla Peter

145 Zumbach Ferdinand
146 Groch Andrea

147 Bauer Thomas

148 Dohmen Mathias
149 Schmidt Yvonne
150 Bender Jurgen

151 Moltz Silke

152 Guth Michael

153 Elijah Anthony

154 H6h Ingrid

155 Fel3-Mangold Frank
156 Schneider Richie
157 Kunz Bernd

158 Holzer Alfred

159 Baumgartner Regina
160 Gerstle Christoph
161 Siroux Helene

162 Eldagsen Thomas
163 Mayerhdofer Paul
164 Audorsch Bastian

165 Mohammad Khani Mehdi

166 Fahr Andreas
167 Schrock Werner
168 Noll Arno

169 Weis Gerhard

Merzalben

Team Wasgau Winners
Gollheim

TSG Eisenberg
Wasgau AG

LGV Marathon Giel3en
Landau

Profine Team

TV Clausen

LAG Saarbriicken

VT Zweibrlicken

TSG Kaiserslautern

Die Abklatscher Zweibriicken

Heiligenmoschel

LT SV Hoof

TV Lemberg
Zweibriicken

LT Zweibrtcken
Kottweiler-Schwanden
TUS Heltersberg
Dellfelder Heckeschisser
Dt. Staatsphilharmonie RP
Merzalben

Fitness mit Herz
Karlsruhe

Pirmasens

PS-Poissy

TPT Pirmasens
Contwig

Zweibrucken
Gombach

ideeon Sport

SV Hilst

TuS Winzeln

Michelin Laufgruppe

1977
1984
1968
1968
1966
1956
1968
1958
1987
1967
1979
1969
1969
1977
1972
1967
1961
1986
1966
1968
1952
1965
1954
1983
1981
1981
1966
1968
1982
1965
1970
1969
1955
1958

2:00:54 M35
2:00:58 MHK
2:01:11 M40
2:01:12 M40
2:01:18 W45
2:01:26 M55
2:01:27 M40
2:01:51 M50
2:02:25 WHK
2:02:32 M45
2:02:35 MHK
2:02:42 W30
2:02:44 M40
2:02:49 M40
2:02:54 W35
2:02:56 M40
2:03:01 W45
2:03:27 M50
2:03:37 MHK
2:03:38 W45
2:03:42 M40
2:04:17 M60
2:04:18 M45
2:04:28 M55
2:05:01 WHK
2:05:03 M30
2:05:05 W30
2:05:07 M45
2:05:12 M40
2:05:14 M30
2:05:31 M45
2:05:42 M40
2:05:43 M40
2:05:51 M55
2:06:13 M50

21
13
18
19

11
20
19

22
14

21
22

23

20
15

24

23
12

17

24
25
18
25
26
27
13
21

1070
1061
1215
1214
1205
1282
1113
1221
1006
1313
1326
1127
1211
1281
1163
1010
1300
1254
1360
1233
1137
1344
1328
1249
1095
1054
1238
1296
1318
1323
1342
1050
1057
1027
1284



170 Winkelmann Steffen
171 Burkhart Rainer
172 Jennewein Thomas
173 Rockel Klaus

174 Becker Sabine

175 Benz Reinhard

176 Dérner Markus

177 Ehrhart Hans-Jirgen
178 Schwarz Marion
179 Lambrecht Michael
180 Grol3 Corina

181 Hierer Michaela
182 Houn-Hieo Ing

183 Gilbrecht Stefan
184 Rothdiener Marco
185 Hirschfeld Nils

186 Ewald Susanne
187 Koger Holger

188 Trott Wiebke

189 Drumm Silke

190 Drumm Helmut

191 Lim Jisun

192 Vedder Tanja

193 Wiinnenberg Meike
194 Portz Christine

195 Zimmer Markus
196 Lieser Bernd

197 Governali Salvatore
198 Dienes Christian
199 Wagner Silke

200 Muller Moritz

201 Falco Tina

202 Huckriede Barbel
203 Mueller Hartmut
204 Bath Lea

Pirmasens
Rot-Weil3 Hadebehl
Vinningen
Campus Pirmasens
LG Ohmbachsee
Hager Group

TB Hermersberg
TB Hermersberg
LC Bad Dirkheim
DJK St. Ingbert
Partenheim

TSG Pirmasens
PS-Poissy
Pirmasens

Linden

BV Kaiserslautern
Lemberg

Brihl
Maimontlaufer
Vater-Tochter
Vater-Tochter
American
Zweibrucken
Zweibriicken
Bolanden

SV Battweiler
BSG JVA Frankenthal
Neunkirchen
Landau

LT SV Hoof
Pirmasens

TSV Wernersberg
Sankt Ingbert
VFB Stuttgart
Pirmasens

1962
1964
1961
1986
1964
1964
1975
1964
1958
1963
1979
1974
1971
1964
1976
1994
1986
1984
1965
1980
1953
1973
1970
1967
1967
1966
1968
1951
1982
1971
1979
1965
1970
1987

2:06:14 M50
2:06:34 M45
2:06:58 M50
2:07:03 MHK
2:07:18 W45
2:07:22 M45
2:07:29 M35
2:07:30 M45
2:07:38 W50
2:07:59 M45
2:08:03 W30
2:08:14 W35
2:08:17 M40
2:08:19 M45
2:09:17 M35
2:09:22 MJU20
2:09:29 WHK
2:09:34 MHK
2:10:07 W45
2:10:25 W30
2:10:25 M55
2:10:37 W35
2:10:52 W40
2:10:53 W45
2:11:13 W45
2:11:14 M45
2:11:22 M40
2:11:24 M60
2:11:36 M30
2:11:37 W40
2:12:22 MHK
2:12:23 W30
2:12:49 W45
2:12:49 M40
2:13:12 WHK

22
26
23

1199
1189
1258
1002
1349
1329
1264
1358
1013
1345
1030
1204
1235
1104
1143
1260
1266
1091
1256
1316
1315
1149
1299
1271
1186
1161
1136
1175
1338
1165
1293
1353
1139
1140
1040



205 Kolsch Isabel

206 Busch Karin

207 Weis Nicole

208 Becker Markus
209 Ringelspacher Volker
210 Gros Bianca

211 SchlieBmeyer Jens
212 Funck Ralph

213 Delke-Fuchs Heike
214 Schwarz Thomas
215 Demirel Cengiz
216 Heisinger Axel

217 Tretter Martin

218 Wild Thomas

219 Ettgen Daniela
220 Rauch Christina
221 Wurth Thomas
222 Reilland Stefan
223 Helfrich Wolfgang
224 Kolb Alexander
225 Lang Volker

226 Lang Anette

227 Jahn Frank

228 deAssis Malheiros Guttenberg

229 Bar Stefan
230 Langhammer Gerd
231 Schmidt Hermann

232 Seipenbusch Alexandra

233 Schwarz Martin
234 Kempf Dominik
235 Feindel Wilhelm
236 Knuttel Thomas
237 Stein Achim
238 Naab Christine
239 Jackle Susanne

FK Pirmasens
WiWa-KL
Pirmasens
Thaleischweiler
ASV Glashitte

Endurance Team Pirmasens

Kunststoff-Netzwerk RLP
Kunststoff-Netzwerk RLP
Reisen

Merzalben

Zweibrucken

Pirmasens

Mehlingen
Reit-Shop-Wild
Zweibrucken
Zweibricken

PSV Pirmasens
Dellfelder Heckeschisser
SGW Waldfischbach
Pirmasens

Musikverein Trulben
Musikverein Trulben

TV Lemberg

Linden

Ruppertsweiler
Kaiserslautern
Blieskastel

Lohnsfeld

DJK St. Ingbert
Zweibrucken

ADFC Pirmasens
Kroppen

LT Zweibricken

LG Kapellen-Drusweiler

1976
1961
1981
1967
1958
1982
1965
1965
1966
1959
1975
1964
1969
1968
1975
1981
1965
1971
1963
1986
1968
1968
1968
1984
1963
1960
1961
1972
1966
1985
1948
1955
1964
1965
1972

2:13:16 W35
2:13:17 W50
2:13:20 W30
2:13:30 M45
2:13:31 M50
2:13:56 W30
2:14:12 M45
2:14:13 M45
2:14:14 W45
2:14:20 M50
2:14:22 M35
2:14:46 M45
2:15:08 M40
2:16:43 M40
2:16:56 W35
2:17:02 W30
2:17:09 M45
2:17:18 M40
2:17:37 M45
2:17:56 MHK
2:18:03 M40
2:18:04 W40
2:18:06 M40
2:18:11 MHK
2:18:20 M45
2:18:24 M50
2:18:28 M50
2:18:29 W40
2:18:31 M45
2:18:34 MHK
2:18:38 M60
2:18:39 M55
2:18:40 M45
2:18:53 W45
2:19:07 W40

1065
1285
1092
1178
1176
1088
1216
1229
1227
1151
1297
1287
1168
1159
1162
1089
1306
1301
1018
1276
1102
1101
1001
1201
1302
1141
1347
1295
1348
1124
1303
1190
1337
1322
1014



240 Bergantz Nathalie
241 Obst-Gleditsch Kerstin
242 Ledanois Celine
243 Hussung Sven
244 Morgenstern Heiko
245 Zwally Anke

246 Bostrom Paul

247 Gaubatz Michael
248 Seebach Matthias
249 Harris Robert

250 Rafferty Duska

251 Reynolds Derek
252 Pertsch Hans

253 Dienes Walter

254 Berkel Simone
255 Schwehm Sonja
256 Bergantz Sylvain
257 Dern Uschi

258 Empel Rainer

259 Ledtermann Katrin
260 Philippe Karin

261 Ruffing Veronika
262 Lutz Michael

263 Fechtenkétter Jurgen
264 Grieser Maximilian
265 Bosel Lothar

266 Riegel Thomas
267 Herkert Birgit

268 Zepp Dominik

269 Heidenreich Helga
270 Weidler Joachim
271 Scheerer Ulrich
272 Hoffmann Christiane
273 Mohr Zarah

274 Kuntz Christoph

Goetzenbruck (France)
Saarbriicken
PS-Poissy

Homburg

LT SV Hoof

Laufteam Pirmasens
Waldmohr

Wasgau AG
Atzelbach- Pirmasens
Americans

American

American

Endurance Team Pirmasens
Landau

Schifferstadt

TSG Kaiserslautern
Goetzenbruck (France)
Laufteam Pirmasens
Pirmasens

Pirmasens

PKV Bexbach
Homburg

LT Rochusberg

LT Rochusberg
Zweibriicken

Lt Hirzweiler

Leimen

Stadtwerke Pirmasens
Neidenfels

Pirmasens

SG Waldfischbach Handball
Pirmasens

Mannheim
Obersimten

1969
1983
1971
1978
1960
1963
1966
1964
1963
1963
1971
1973
1952
1942
1976
1958
1962
1961
1953
1983
1952
1963
1952
1962
1985
1957
1970
1971
1984
1970
1961
1956
1986
1980
1973

2:19:56 W40
2:19:59 WHK
2:20:25 W40
2:20:38 M30
2:20:46 M50
2:21:19 W45
2:21:21 M45
2:21:26 M45
2:21:30 M45
2:22:03 M45
2:22:05W40
2:22:06 M35
2:22:08 M60
2:22:34 M70
2:22:39 W35
2:22:56 W50
2:23:12 M50
2:23:26 W50
2:23:30 M55
2:23:59 WHK
2:24:08 W60
2:24:09 W45
2:24:28 M60
2:24:29 M50
2:24:30 MHK
2:24:35 M55
2:24:51 M40
2:25:10 W40
2:25:12 MHK
2:25:40 W40
2:26:07 M50
2:26:50 M55
2:27:14 WHK
2:27:14 W30
2:27:39 M35

12

10
26

1198
1129
1237
1309
1283
1292
1021
1210
1194
1134
1135
1132
1274
1335
1112
1122
1197
1268
1200
1172
1251
1187
1049
1105
1123
1035
1270
1109
1193
1291
1157
1246
1253
1169
1226



275 Pfirrmann Michael
276 Helmer Marco

277 Miller Michelle
278 Winnwa Paul

279 Lang Kurt

280 Lehmann Manfred
281 Breuer UIf

282 Engelmann Stefanie
283 Sequera Vladimir
284 Orth Stephan

285 Richter Hansgeorg
286 Hierer Thomas
287 Norris John

288 Norris Beatriz

289 Mertens Julie

290 Vavache Laurence
291 Kolsch Pia

292 Forster Sandra
293 Taubenreuther Sandra
294 Mutzl Frederike
295 Bose-Seitz Susanne
296 Jacobs Isabel

297 Baum Christian
298 Schmidt Julia

299 Wolff Christina
300 Germann Jirgen
301 Block Dagmar

302 Burghardt Volker
303 Hinkel Ronny

304 Leskow Rudiger
305 Kastner Kai Uwe
306 Drewes Kai

307 Beucher Brigitte
308 Hoffmann Elke
309 Haag Berthold

Signal Iduna

1. FC Kaiserslautern
Leimen

Autohaus Winnwa

Dahn

Endurance Team Pirmasens
Kaiserslautern

SV Erlenbrunn

Miesau

Griindau

1. FC Nackenheim

TSG Pirmasens
Schalodenbach
Schalodenbach
Merzalben

Merzalben
Pfalzerwaldlaufer
Kleinsteinhausen
Nackenheim

VFA Neunkirchen
Homburg

Saarbriicken
Waldfischbach-Burgalben
Pirmasens

Frankfurt

SG Waldfischbach
Kaiserslautern
Kaiserslautern

Lemberg

Kneipp-Verein Zweibriicken
Stadtwerke Pirmasens
Pirmasens

TV Rheinzabern

TV Wartenberg-Rohrbach
Pirmasens

1966
1980
1989
1947
1941
1975
1968
1968
1970
1966
1951
1972
1968
1981
1980
1981
1965
1976
1971
1955
1964
1976
1978
1989
1974
1957
1976
1971
1986
1937
1965
1970
1959
1970
1955

2:27:48 M45
2:28:19 M30
2:28:24 WHK
2:28:52 M65
2:28:53 M70
2:29:52 M35
2:30:13 M40
2:30:18 W40
2:30:44 M40
2:31:00 M45
2:31:52 M60
2:32:27 M40
2:32:49 M40
2:32:50 W30
2:33:00 W30
2:33:00 W30
2:33:22 W45
2:33:23 W35
2:33:30 W40
2:35:54 W55
2:36:46 W45
2:36:46 W35
2:37:22 M30
2:37:42 WHK
2:38:52 W35
2:39:30 M55
2:39:39 W35
2:39:40 M40
2:40:24 MHK
2:40:44 M75
2:45:43 M45
2:45:47 M40
2:49:38 W50
2:51:37 W40
2:52:33 M55

45
21
11

27
37
17
38
46

39
40
11
12
13
14
10
18

15
11
22
12
12
19
13
41
24

47
42

19
20

1130
1094
1059
1170
1314
1232
1228
1288
1319
1131
1180
1203
1119
1118
1076
1077
1252
1114
1181
1148
1079
1080
1053
1184
1064
1020
1082
1087
1037
1117
1120
1275
1330
1294
1025



310 Brodel Andreas
311 Moller Alfred

312 Mannsee Arthur
313 Winnwa Edeltraud
314 Andres Simone
315 Woll Steffen

Rodalben

Kall

Naturfreunde Pirmasens
Autohaus Winnwa
Horbach

Ruppertsweiler

1963
1949
1939
1954
1973
1967

2:53:17 M45
2:55:17 M60
2:56:32 M70
2:57:35 W55
3:08:51 W35
3:17:25 M45

48

14
49

1185
1278
1024
1171
1011
1324



	21km

